PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  RECORDATION FOR	<b>;</b>	
PATENTS		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
UERGEN WENZEL (11/12/2009), MARTIN WITTKOWSKI (11/12/2009), WALTER DEUTSCHER (11/17/2009), JOERN SCHECKER (11/17/2009),	Name: AIRBUS OPERATIONS GMBH Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveyant party(ies) attached? X Yes No.  No. Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment Merger	Street Address: KREETSLAG 10	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: HAMBURG	
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Gountry: Germany Zip: 21129	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:	
Additional numbers attache  i. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael H. Teschner  LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,  KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Okt.: AIRBUS 3.3-170	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting till	
Gity: Westfield	3. Payment Information	
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card t.ast 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (908) 518-6313	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095	
Fax Number. (908) 654-0415 Email Address: mteschner@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Michael H. Teschner	
Litter ( Autoria )	1	
9. Signature:	December 1, 2009	
Signature	Total number of pages including cover   g	
Michael H, Teschner - 32,862 Name of Person Signing	shoot, attachments, and documents:	
Mame of reson agains		

1105946

PATENT REEL: 023589 FRAME: 0787

Form PTO-1595	RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SHEET (continued)	
Additional Convey	ring Party(ies)/Execu	ition Date(s) (1, Continued):	
Norbert Luks (11/12/	2009), and Simon Knaak	c (11/17/2009)	
Additional Assign	ees (2. Continued):		
Assignee Name:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip;
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address: Street Address:			,
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
			11.5
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Additional Appli	cations and/or Paten	ts (4. Continued):	
Additional Patent Applic 4A. Continued:	ation Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	
	Additional numbe	ers attached? Yes X No	)

Docket No.: AIRBUS 3.3-170

	former PTO/S8/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M
	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AIRBUS 3.3-170
	of
Vhoreas, I. Jürgen Wenzel	
Walhalistrasse 34; 51107 Köln; GERMANY neroafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	tain new and useful improvements in
nereafter referred to as assignor, have with outside	
Oxygen Supply System For An Aircraft tor which an application for a United States Letters Par	tent was filed on
	1
Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was executed by me on
for which an application for a office outside	AA 10 - 2009
x for which an International Application was filed on	May 13, 2000
PCT/EP2008/055845 , designating the Unite	ct States.
And	
a	The second secon
a compration of Germany herein referred to us assignes with	ose mailing address is
$\mu_{A}$ $\mu_{A} = 400.03120$ Hamburgg talking $\mu_{A}$	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration assignoe my entire right, title and interest for the United St invention and the oforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications are the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such passid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cover all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicational thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to come known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, while gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent all rightful patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee.  And I do hereby authorize my atterneys to insert on this deed.	at a sassignor hereby soft, assign and so year to see the total cates of America and all other countries in and to said all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue to United States of America and all other countries, for dipatents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including all claims for damages by reason of past its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to the therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal cations for Letters Patent on said improvements and all municate to said assignee or its representatives all facts many become involved, to sign all tawful papers, make aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to say, the expenses incident to said applications to be borned.
when known.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
17.11.7009	Jürgen Wenzel
Dale    Witness	; Julgen Weitze.
i Mavvet, NiE-FP Typed Name of Wilness	
Total of 6 forms are submitted.	

×

\*Total of

formor PTO/SB/15 (8-90) Modified   Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AIRBUS		
hereas, I, Martin Wittkowski		of	
hereas, I, Martin Wittkowski			
Hugo-Finelscher-Strasse 5; 53129 Bonn; GERMANY ereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cortains	new and useful improve	ments in	
ereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented contain			
Oxygen Supply System For An Aircraft  for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	u was filed on		
house and	II WARNED THE STATE OF THE STAT		
Application Number  for which an application for a United States Letters Patent	was executed by me on	May 13, 2008	
x for which an International Application was filed on		, 4555	
PCT/EP2008/055845 , designating the United			
PC 1/EP 2000/033043			
Maria Oranationa CmbH		AA-10	
representation of Company berein referred to as "assignee" whose	a mailing address is		
Provided to: 21329 Hamburd: GERMANY		Activity or an artist of the second	
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;	), the receipt where	
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State profition and the aloresaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and githe aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or freaty, all infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it logal representatives, and including the right to claim such presentatives, hereby authorized and requested to issue all passignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commit known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, who diegal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries.	atents for said invention of linefuding all claims for sown use and the use of ority or benefit and the Catents on said improvementerein; and the undersions for Letters Patent of inicate to said assignee of lever requested, to testify may become involved, to	claiming priority or benefit damages by reason of prits successors, assigns a commissioner of Patents a tests or resulting therefrom gned for me and my legation, to execute and delignated in said improvements and in any interferences or of the same all factions and the same all factions are same all factions and the same are same all factions. The same are same all factions are same as a same	
and paid by said assigned.  And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed to	Control and Control	said applications to be bo	
and paid by said assigned.  And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed to when known.	ne filing date and applicati	said applications to be bo on number of said applica	
and paid by said assigned.  And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed to	Control and Control	said applications to be bo on number of said applica	

\*Total of

	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AIRBUS 3.3-170
	of
tor which an application for a United States Letters Pa  Application Number  for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	tain new and useful improvements in itent was filed on
for which an International Application was filed or PCT/EP2008/055845 , designating the Unite	
Whereas, Airbus Operations GmbH a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whe Kreetslag 10, 21129 Hamburg, GERMANY is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Sainvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and a applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such the transfer in the said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cowalt original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicational, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to come known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whereafter is and to do generatly everything necessary obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries.	dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof n, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said tates of America and all other countries in and to said ill original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue the United States of America and all other countries, for digital patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit or, and including all claims for damages by reason of paster to sown use and the use of its successors, assigns and priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and II patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to the therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal enant without further remuneration, to execute and delive ideations for Letters Patent on said improvements and a municate to said assignee or its representatives all fact henever requested, to testify in any interferences or others, may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, making the contractors against and nominees the successors assigns and nominees to
and paid by said assignee.  And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this dee	
when known.	Leubely
Witness Augustin	Walter Deutscher

forms are submitted.

6

\*Tota: of

X (1)-5155

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Medified LDUKEM  Docket Number (Optional)
- A ODLICATION	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AIRBUS 3.3-170
	cd
hereas, I. Jorn Schecker	of of
SECTION CERMANY	1
	is new and useral improvements.
for which an application for a United States Letters Pare	Sit Was med on
tor which an application for a United States Letters Pater	was executed by me on
x for which an International Application was filed on	May 13, 2008 as
PCT/EP2008/055845 , designating the United	States.
and	
Nhereas, Airbus Operations GmbH a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" who	ce mailing address is
	Antonia Communication and Comm
Kreetslag 10; 21129 Hamburg, October is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	came; deliger /\$ 1,00 ), the receipt whereo
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United States as a superstanding and the oforesaid utility patent application and all invention and the others are lied for or granted therefor in the	original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue
applications and patents applied imitation all applications and said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such parademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to committee the said applications or patent legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries.	e United States of America and of patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of damages by reason of passits own use and the use of its successors, assigns an original or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom the therein; and the undersigned for me and my logical without further remuneration, to execute and deliverant without further remuneration, to execute and the united to said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to, the expenses incident to said applications to be bored.
applications and patents applied imitation all applications and said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such parameters is nereby authorized and requested to issue all said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cover all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to come known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, who legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee.  And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed	e United States of America and the patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including all claims for damages by reason of pasts own use and the use of its successors, assigns an interiority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom the therein; and the undersigned for me and my logical many without further remuneration, to execute and deliverant without further remuneration, to execute and my logical in the remuneration of the execute and the undersigned for me and my logical interior without further remuneration, to execute and deliverant without further remuneration, to execute and deliverant without further remuneration, to execute and my logical interior and my logical inter
applications and patents applied imitation all applications and said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such parademarks is nereby authorized and requested to issue all said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to compassignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to compassignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to compassignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to compassign to the undersigned respecting said improvements, who legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee.  And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	e United States of America and the patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including all claims for damages by reason of pasts own use and the use of its successors, assigns an interiority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom the therein; and the undersigned for me and my logical many without further remuneration, to execute and deliverant without further remuneration, to execute and my logical in the remuneration of the execute and the undersigned for me and my logical interior without further remuneration, to execute and deliverant without further remuneration, to execute and deliverant without further remuneration, to execute and my logical interior and my logical inter
applications and patents applied imitation all applications and said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such parademarks is nereby authorized and requested to issue all said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to compassignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to compassignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to compassignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to compassign to the undersigned respecting said improvements, who legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee.  And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including all claims for damages by reason of pasts own use and the use of its successors, assigns an interiority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom the patents on said improvements or mand my log thank without further remuneration, to execute and delivity attents for Letters Patent on said improvements and a municate to said assignee or its representatives all factories are requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mails aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be bored the filing date and application number of said application.
applications and patents applied imitation all applications and said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such parameters is nereby authorized and requested to issue all said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cover all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to come known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, who legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee.  And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed	e United States of America and the patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including all claims for damages by reason of pasts own use and the use of its successors, assigns an interiority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom the patents on said improvements or meand my log mant without further remuneration, to execute and delivitations for Letters Patent on said improvements and an interior to said assignee or its representatives all factories requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mail and assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees and assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be bored to the filling date and application number of said applications.
applications and patents applied imitation all applications and said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such parameters in the properties of the entire interest actions are presentatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cover all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicationing the right to said assignee or its assigns, to common to the undersigned respecting said improvements, who legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee.  And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	e United States of America and the patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including all claims for damages by reason of pasents own use and the use of its successors, assigns an interiority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents an patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom the therein; and the undersigned for me and my legionant without further remuneration, to execute and deliverant without further remuneration, to execute and deliverant of the testing and assignee or its representatives all factories to said assignee or its representatives all factories may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, males aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be bored to the filing date and application number of said application.
applications and patents applied imitation all applications and said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such parameters in the properties of the entire interest actions are presentatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cover all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicationing the right to said assignee or its assigns, to common to the undersigned respecting said improvements, who legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee.  And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	e United States of America and the patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including all claims for damages by reason of pasents own use and the use of its successors, assigns an interiority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents an patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom the therein; and the undersigned for me and my legionant without further remuneration, to execute and deliverant without further remuneration, to execute and deliverant of the testing and assignee or its representatives all factories to said assignee or its representatives all factories may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, males aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be bored to the filing date and application number of said application.
applications and patents applied imitation all applications and said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such parameters in the properties of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cover all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications in the undersigned respecting said improvements, who legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee.  And I do hereby authorize my atterneys to insert on this deed when known.  And I do hereby authorize my atterneys to insert on this deed when known.	e United States of America and the patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including all claims for damages by reason of pasents own use and the use of its successors, assigns an interiority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents an patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom the therein; and the undersigned for me and my legionant without further remuneration, to execute and deliverant without further remuneration, to execute and deliverant of the testing and assignee or its representatives all factories to said assignee or its representatives all factories may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, males aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be bored to the filing date and application number of said application.
applications and patents applied imitation all applications and said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such parademarks is nereby authorized and requested to issue all said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cover all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to common to the undersigned respecting said improvements, who legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patential rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee.  And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.  Date  Date	e United States of America and the patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including all claims for damages by reason of pasents own use and the use of its successors, assigns an interiority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents an patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom the therein; and the undersigned for me and my legionant without further remuneration, to execute and deliverant without further remuneration, to execute and deliverant of the testing and assignee or its representatives all factories to said assignee or its representatives all factories may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, males aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be bored to the filing date and application number of said application.

forms are submitted.

6

\*Total of

X)

	tormer PTCVSB/15 (8-00) Modified LOUK&M    Docket Number (Optional)
SSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AIRBUS 3.3-170
	of
ereas, I, Norbert Luks	
<u>Farnweq 8; 53721 Siegburg, GERMANY</u> reafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented ce	etain new and useful improvements in
reafter referred to as assignor, have with others invested bo	
Oxygen Supply System For An Aircraft  for which an application for a United States Letters Pa	atent was filed on
Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Par	tent was executed by me on
x for which an International Application was filed or	n May 13, 2008 , as
PCT/EP2008/055845 , designating the Unit	WE COMPANY
nd	d figure and the second
hereas. Airbus Operations GmbH corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" wherein referred to as "assignee" which is a state of the assigneet and a state of the as	hose mailing address is
Venotelia 16: 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY	Western
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	e same; doBars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt where
IOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of gas acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration seigned my ontire right, title and interest for the United Sevention and the aforesaid utility patent application and applications are patents applied for or granted therefor in aid invention, including without limitation all applications are aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty and including the right to claim such a fradomarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a read assigned herein, as assigned of the entire interest and assigned herein, as assigned of the entire interest expresentatives, heirs and assigned of the entire interest expressional, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicational, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicational thereof to said assigned or its assigns, to conknown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, which any of said applications or pate all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countrand paid by said assigned.  And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this decent.	all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relists the United States of America and all other countries, find patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit y, and including all claims for damages by reason of paior its own use and the use of its successors, assigns at priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents at priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents at therein; and the undersigned for me and my log venant without further remuneration, to execute and delivity and the undersigned improvements and improvements and improvements and improvements and minunicate to said assignee or its representatives all factions for Letters Patent on said improvements and immunicate to said assignee or its representatives all factions may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, may to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees ites, the expenses incident to said applications to be bories.
And I do hereby authorize my atterneys to most service when known.	
12m.09	
	Mi wert
on Date	Norbert Luks
Date    Dulled     Witness	Norbert Luks

6

\*Total of

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION  AIRBUS 3.3-170  Thereas, I, Simon Knaak  Pamirweg 2b, 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY  ereafter referred to as assigner, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in  Oxygen Supply System For An Aircraft  Iter which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on  Application Number  for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on  x for which an international Application was filed on May 13, 2008, as  PCT/EF2008/055845, designating the United States.  And  Whereas, Airbus Operations GmbH a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is  Kreetslag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the re- is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby self, assign and self is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby self, assign and self is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby self, assign and self is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby self, assign substitution, substitution, substitution, substitution, substitution, substitution, substitution, substitution, substitution, substitution and self-countries in substitution, su	
hereas, I, Simon Knaak  Pamirweg 2b, 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY ereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in  Oxygen Supply System For An Aircraft  I tor which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on  Application Number  for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on  X for which an international Application was filed on May 13, 2008, as  PCT/EF2008/055845, designating the United States.  And  Whereas, Airbus Operations GmbH a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is  Kreetslag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	i i
Pamirweg 2b, 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY  relation referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in Oxygen Supply System For An Aircraft  Oxygen Supply System For An Aircraft  I for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filled on Application Number  I for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an international Application was filled on May 13, 2008  I for which an international Application was filled on May 13, 2008  PCT/EP2008/055845  I designating the United States.  And  Whereas, Airbus Operations GmbH  Accorporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Kreetslag 10: 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY  Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  I for the sum of the sum of the sum of the same;  I for the sum of the sum of the same;  I for the same of the sum of the sum of the same;  I for the same of the sum of the same;  I for the same of the sum of the same;  I for the same of the sum of the same;  I for the same of the s	
Pamirweg 2b, 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY realter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in Oxygen Supply System For An Aircraft    lor which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number   for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on     x for which an international Application was filed on May 13, 2008 , as     PCT/EF2008/055845	φf
Pamirweg 2b. 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY realter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in Oxygen Supply System For An Aircraft    Oxygen Supply System For An Aircraft	
Oxygen Supply System For An Aircraft  Oxygen Supply System For An Aircraft  for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on  Application Number  for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on  X for which an international Application was filed on May 13, 2008  PCT/EP2008/055845  designating the United States.  Airbus Operations GmbH  corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is  Kreetslag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY  sidesirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Oxygen Supply System For An Aircraft  for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number  for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on  X for which an International Application was filed on May 13, 2008, as  PCT/EP/2008/055845, designating the United States.  Ind Whereas, Airbus Operations GmbH Corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Kreetslag 10: 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  In the reserve of the sum of the same;  In the reserve of the sum of the same;  In the reserve of the sum of the same;  In the reserve of the sum of the same;  In the reserve of the sum of the same;  In the reserve of the sum of the same;  In the reserve of the sum of the same;  In the reserve of the sum of the same;  In the reserve of the sum of the same;  In the reserve of the sum of the same;  In the reserve of the sum of the same;  In the reserve of the sum of the same;  In the reserve of the sum of the same;  In the same of the sum of the same;  In the same of the same of the same;  In the same of	
tor which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an international Application was filed on May 13, 2008 , as  PCT/EP2008/055845 , designating the United States.  PCT/EP2008/055845 , designating the United States.  Ind Thereas, Airbus Operations GmbH corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Kreetslag 10: 21129 Hamburg: GERMANY sidesirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:	
Application Number  for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on  for which an International Application was filed on May 13, 2008 , as  PCT/EP2008/055845 , designating the United States.  PCT/EP2008/055845 , designating the United States.  Ind  Indereas, Airbus Operations GmbH  corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is  Kreetalag 10: 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY  is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Index of the sum of the same;  Index of the same of the same delays and same and sales and same and sales and sal	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was extensive as for which an International Application was filed on May 13, 2008 , as   PCT/EP2008/055845 , designating the United States.  Ind  Thereas, Airbus Operations GmbH corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is   Kreetslag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY (Reetslag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY) address in the same; of the sum of the same; and sale sale sale sale sale sale sale sale	
x for which an international Application was filed on May 13, 2008  PCT/EP2008/055845 , designating the United States.  Ind  Thereas, Airbus Operations GmbH corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is  Kreetslag 10: 21129 Hamburg: GERMANY  Sidesirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:	
PCT/EP2008/055845 , designating the United States.  Ind  Indereas, Airbus Operations GmbH corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is  Kreetslag 10: 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY states of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  In desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  In desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  In desirous of acquiring the entire right to same of the same;	
of thereas. Airbus Operations GmbH  corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is  Kreetslag 10: 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY  s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose making above as a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose making above as a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose making above as a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose making above as a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose making above as a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose making above as a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose making above as a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose making above as a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose making above as a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose making above as a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose making above as a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose making above as a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose making above as a corporation of the	
Kreetslag 10: 21129 Hamburg, Operation of the same; sidesirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; sidesirous of acquiring the entire of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the real sales of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00 ).	
Kreasag 10, 2	
of the sum of one dellars (\$ 1.00 ), and sale	
YOM/ THEREEORE in consideration of the sum of the resignor hereby self, assign and set	Ceipt Wheres
egyv, transfer as the first transfer of the consideration, the application for the consideration in	ond to sa
s acknowledged, and other good and valuable to the Linited States of America and all other countries in	de no reisst
assignee my entire north the patent application and all original, divisional, command all other	countries, fo
invention and the analysis of the or granted therefor in the United States of American priority	v or benefit :
applications and parons applications and patents for said invention to the said invention to the said invention and patents for said invention and patents	reason of D3
said invention, therearing with any law or treaty, and including all claims to	e lossions as
said invention, including without influent to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for its successors influenced with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors influenced with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the Commissioner or influenced including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner or resulting.	of Patents a
the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any early less own use and the use of its successors infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the Commissioner of legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority on said improvements or resulting trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting to execute the resulting to t	g therefrom
legal representatives, and including the regulated to issue all patents on said improvements of resonant trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said the undersigned for messaid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for messaid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned on execution assigned assigned assigned assigned and coverant without further remunciation, to executions as and improve	and my (e)
Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested interest therein; and the undersigned for here said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for each said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for the said improve representatives, here and assigns do hereby agree and covernant without further remuneration, to execute the entire production of the representatives.	ute and delir
representatives, hears and assigns do hereby agree and other applications for Letters Patent on said improve	ements and tativos all fa
all original, divisional, continues or its assigns, to communicate to said assigned in the distriction of the continues of th	rences or of
all original, divisional, continuation, resolved assigns, to communicate to said assigned or its represent assignments thereof to said assigned or its assigns, to communicate to said assigned assigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interfer known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interfer known to the undersigned respecting said applications or patients may become involved, to sign all lawful tegal proceedings and to do generally everything necessary to aid assigned, its successors, assigns are	Lpapers, ma
known to the taider signed to specifications of patents may become involved, to sign assigns are transferred processors, in which any of said applications of patents may become involved, to sign assigns are	nd nominees
known to the undersigned respecting said applications or patents may become involved, to sign an lawful tegal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign an lawful tegal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns an all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns are all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns are all rightful oaths.	od ed ot and
obtain nateral Diolection and page strands	
and paid by said assignee.	
and paid by said assignee.  And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of	said applica
when known.	said applica
17 Nov -2009	said applica
Date Simon Knaak	said applica
1	said applica
2. Cus	said applica
Witness	said applica
Typed Name of Witness	said applica
Typed Name of Witness	said applica
	said applica
X *Total of 6 forms are submitted	said applica

PATENT RECORDED: 12/01/2009 REEL: 023589 FRAME: 0794